
Friday August 18, 202312

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PROJECTS JPDCL
Mohinder Mansion, Satellite Colony near Wave Mall, Bhatindi Road, Jammu

Email: ceprojectwingjmu@gmail.com Telephone No.: 0191-2493853
No: - CE/PJ/3594
Date:- 14.08.2023

E-Notice Inviting Tender
e-NIT No: CE/PJ/JPDCL/03 of 2023-24

E-Tender on behalf of Lt. Governor of UT of Jammu & Kashmir are invited for Hiring of office building on Monthly
Rent basis from the owner/Joint Ventures holder/Attorney holder of building for below mentioned Carpet area
& parking area within Jammu city for the office of Chief Engineer, Projects JPDCL Jammu (JKPDD).

The   bidding   document   can   be   downloaded   from   the   website www.jktenders.nic.in from
18.08.2023(10:00am) to 15.09.2023 (4:00pm).
Bids submission is in electronic format on the website www.jktenders.nic.in from 25.08.2023 (10:00am) to
15.09.2023 (4:00pm).
Last date for submission of Hard copies of tender fee: 15.09.2023 upto 12:00 Noon.
Pre-bid meeting will be held on 22.08.2023 in the office of Chief Engineer Projects, JPDCL, Jammu.
Also any clarification can be obtained via email on any date.
Cost of tender documents is Rs 500/- in shape of demand draft/treasury challan to be deposited in office of
Chief Engineer, Projects JPDCL Jammu drawn in favour of Accounts Officer with Chief Engineer, Projects
JPDCL payable at Jammu. The tender fee processed by the prospective bidders for e-NIT No.:
CE/PJ/JPDCL/02 of 2023-24 shall also be applicable for the e-NIT No.: CE/PJ/JPDCL/03 of 2023-24

DIP/J-2335-P/23 Sd/-
Dated:- 17/08/2023 Chief Engineer

Projects JPDCL Jammu

S.No Scope of Work Period  of
Contract

Cost of tender
document

(Rs.)

Techno-
Commercial 
bid opening

date

1 Hiring of office building on Monthly Rent basis. 
Minimum carpet area of building 5000 sq ft. with all basic facilities and

fixtures Dedicated parking area for at least 15 Nos. Light Motor vehicles.

24 month 500 15.09.2023
(02:00 P.M)

Counselling Notice
In pursuance to Directorate of Skill Development J&K Jammu guidelines issued Vide No: DSD/ 401/ Trgs/2023/2498-2589 dated: 11-03-2023

regarding Tilling up of vacant seats in various trades of Govt. ITI Samba, Application on plain paper are invited from the candidates(applied online) who were
selected in earlier issued/advertised list, but couldnot report in time and also those who couldnot got selected in selection list earlier issued/ advertised and
are interested to take admission against remaining vacant seats indicating Application No.(online applied), Name, Parentage, with trade choices by or before
18-08-2023 upto 2 P.M. Such candidates who will submit application on plain paper are advised to report to the office of the undersigned for
counselling/admission on 19-08-2023 at 11 A.M sharp along with certificates in original and prescribed fees. First preference will be given to those candi-
dates who were selected in round 1 & 2 but could not join due to various reasons (on first come first serve basis keeping merit into consideration ).

Fresh candidates can apply for leftover seats in trades, if any, on plain paper, upto 19th of August, 2023 upto 2 P.M at Govt ITI Samba with ,
Name, Parentage, and marks scored in qualifying exam and trade choices . Such Fresh candidates who will submit application on plain paper are advised
to report to the office of the undersigned for counselling/admission on 21 -08-2023 at 11 A.M sharp along with certificates in original and prescribed
fees(Admission will be done on first come first serve basis keeping merit into consideration ). Please note that acceptance of applications from fresh
Candidates depends on the availability of seats ,if vacancies exist, their application will be receive proper consideration.

No:ITI/S/2023/1275 Sd/-
Date: 12/08/2023 Superintendent
DIP/J-6859/23 Govt. Industrial Training
Dated:- 17/08/2023 Institute Samba

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
Office of the Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Samba

Website:- www.itiSamba.in  Email: - itiSamba8847@gmail.com

(Govt of Jammu & Kashmir) 
Office of the Executive Engineer (Distribution) 

Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Limited (JPDCL) Electric Division Kathua
Power Development Department

Email: xenmrekathua123@gmail.com
e-NIT No: KED/14 of 2023-24 Dated:-14.08.2023

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir, the Executive Engineer (Distribution) JPDCL, Electric
Division, Kathua, hereinafter referred as 'Employer', invites online e-bids from reputed Companies or Class 'A' registered Electrical contractors for
Creation of 100KVA Substation along with HT/LT Line at Tehr, Berli, Dewal Tilla, Dadwara, Bhaddu-I and Bhaddu-II under water supply scheme
JJM(PHE) in respect of Electric Sub Division Billawar, ED Kathua on Turnkey Basis.

The tender document consisting of terms and conditions, Bill of quantities and other details can be downloaded form
http://jktenders.gov.in
No: KED/TS/2680-83 Sd/-
Dated: 14-08-2023 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-2342-P/23    -Dated:- 17/08/2023 JPDCL, O&M Division Kathua

S.No Cost of Tender Document
(in Rs)

EMD
(in Rs.)

Tender Value (in lac) Date and time of Downloading
of Bidding documents

Last date and time of
e-Bid submission

Date and Time of
opening of e-Bids

1. 1000 93000 46.46 14.08.2023
(10.00 AM)

04.09.2023
(02:00 PM)

06.09.2023
(12:00 PM)

Subject: Notice for General Public.
All those PMAY (Urban) Mission Beneficiaries Who have been recommended for Curtailment / rejection list by the District level Committee Ramban (DLC

Ramban) are hereby Notified to file objection with this office if any with regards to deletion /Curtailment of their names from the BLC Vertical with in a period of three days
i.e. 16/08/2023 Failing which no Subsequent objection Shall be entertained and the attach /Curtailment /Rejection list shall attain its finality without any further Notice.

NO: MC /R/2023/619-20 Sd/-
Dated: 14/08/2023 Chief Executive Officer
DIP/J-2346-P/23 Municipal Council
Dated:- 17/08/2023 Ramban

List of Beneficiaries proposed for Curtailment
S.
No

Name of the Town Beneficiary ID Name of Beneficiary as per Aadhar Parentage Municipal Ward No Mobile No

1 Ramban 018000520626900012 Rajinder Singh Jamwal                       Sh. Sewa Singh 1 8803574089
2 Ramban 018000520626900025  Shadi Lal                                 Sh. Thopi Ram 1 8803274703
3 Ramban 018000520626900033 Ajay Kumar                               Sh. Kamlu Ram 1 9796498043
4 Ramban 018000520626900031  Rajwanti Devi                              Sh. Sham Singh Chib       1 8803565289
5 Ramban 018000520627000005   Mohd Amin Sh. Shamas Din 2 7298822195
6 Ramban 018000520627000019 Nayaz Ahmed Bhat                          Sh. Ahadulla Bhat 2 7780875698
7 Ramban 018000520627000018 Zeba Begum Sh. Nizam ud Din Sheikh 2 9906176615
8 Ramban 018000520627000014 Nak Raj                                  Sh. Gayan Singh 2 9797155894
9 Ramban 018000520627000012 Raj Gopal Singh                            Sh. Jai Chand Katoch       2 8492281612

10 Ramban 018000520627100009 Sewa Singh                               Sh. Janak Singh 3 9906365278
11 Ramban 018000520627100008 Anoop Kumar Sharma                       Sh. Shiv Bharat Lal 3 9796001502
12 Ramban 018000520627200010 Aijaz Ahmed Sh. Shamsud Din          4 6006275068
13 Ramban 018000520627200011 Ajaz Ahmed                               Sh. Ghulam Mohd 4 9149815337
14 Ramban 018000520627300010 Ramesh Kumar Sharma Sh. Prem Nath            5 7889982125
15 Ramban 018000520627300004 Mohd Shafi                               Sh. Ab Rasheed           5 9797990498
16 Ramban 018000520627300001 Zareena Begum Sh. Jamal Din            5 9622598631
17 Ramban 018000520627400007 Bainti Devi Sh. Hari Bahadur 6 9797989848
18 Ramban 018000520627400013 Chuni Lal Sh. Danpat Raj 6 9622337552
19 Ramban 018000520627400019 Abdul Latief Sh. Nizam Din 6 9469226817
20 Ramban 018000520627400021 Naveen Kumar Dubey Sh. Inder Parkash Dubey 6 8803642578
21 Ramban 018000520627500041 Farooq Ahmed Sh. Mohammad Ishaq 7 9596680630
22 Ramban 018000520627500004 Rayis Ahmed Sh. Mohammad Ishaq 7 9622320180
23 Ramban 018000520627500034 Som Dutt Late Sh. Kirpa Ram 7 9906874589
24 Ramban 018000520627500008 Abdul Rashed Sh. Mohd Ibrahim 7 9622338063
25 Ramban 018000520627500036 Kashi Ram Sh. Sumeer Chand 7 8494240565
26 Ramban 018000520627500045 Bagmal Sharma Sh. Sarvan Dass 7 8082895317
27 Ramban 018000520627500046 Manohar Lal Sh. Ram Nath 7 8803156248
28 Ramban 018000520627500049 Shafiqa Begum Sh. Mushtaq Ahmed Naik 7 9906277892
29 Ramban 0301800052446901216 Mohd Arif Khan Sh. Shnou Khan 7 8899152988

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RAMBAN

Subject:  Final Selection List for the post of SANGINIS (Anganwadi Worker).
In continuation to this office Final Selection List Notice of SANGINIS(Anganwadi Worker) Vide No: CDPO/GN/473-76/2023, dated: 03-08-2023 Wherein it

had been asserted that the final selection list in respect of 05 (Five) number of Anganwadi Centers was under process. Now out of these, 04 Anganwadi Centre's, objec-
tions were invited from the general public the Final selection list of 04 (Four) Anganwadi Centers is enclosed herewith at   Annexure-'A'and regarding one number of
Anganwadi Centre i.e Guru Tej Bahadur Nagar-A, Ward No: 02, Panchayat Malik market, only two application forms received.  it has been observed that after proper scru-
tinization of documents both the Applicants were found ineligible.

Whereas, objections were invited from the general public, regarding this provisional/ Tentative selection list of candidates for the post of SANGINIS
(Anganwadi worker) published in print media vide NO: CDPO/GN/364-72/2023, dated: 22-07-2023. But no objection were received from the general public with in set time
period.

Whereas, on the recommendation of District Level selection committee conveyed by District Programme Officer Poshan, Jammu Vide NO:
DPOJ/Poshan/1359-60/2023, dated: 31-07-2023 and pursuant to the subsequent approval conveyed by the Additional District Development Commissioner, Jammu  Vide
No:  ADDCJ/2023-24/770-73, dated: 08-08-2023.

The final Selection List of 04 Number of   Anganwadi Centres is hereby issued regarding consideration of following candidates for the post of SANGINIS
(Anganwadi Worker) against available vacancy in Anganwadi centres mentioned against each ( CID Verification Pending)  List enclosed at Annexure-A.   

Note:
NO: CDPO/GN/594-602/2023 Sd-
Dated:  12 /08/2023 Child Development Project Officer 
DIP/J-6855/23 Poshan project Gandhi Nagar.
Dated:- 17/08/2023 (Member secretary Selection Committee)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

OFFICER, GANDHI NAGAR
(cdpogandhinagar@gmail.com)

STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: Rajiv Bhatia,
Zonal Head, Jammu
Kashmir and Ladakh, ICICI
Bank called on Lieutenant

Governor Manoj Sinha on
Thursday. Bhatia apprised
the Lt Governor on progress,
achievements and work done
by the Bank under CSR.

Zonal Head ICICI Bank calls on Lt Governor

LG Manoj Sinha meeting with Rajiv Bhatia, Zonal Head,
Jammu Kashmir and Ladakh, ICICI Bank.


